Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half 

year ended September 30, 2025, as recommended by the Audit Committee along with the Limited 

Review Report thereon with un-modified opinion. 

increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees one 

hundred and fifty crores only) divided into 30,00,00,000 (thirty crore) equity shares of face value 

Rs.5/- (Rupees five only) each to Rs. 10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees one thousand crores only) by 

creation of 1,70,00,00,000 (one hundred and seventy crore) equity shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees five 

only) each and consequential alteration to Clause V(a) of the Memorandum of Association of the 

Company, subject to the approval of shareholders of the Company by way of an ordinary resolution 

and any other approval(s) of the concerned regulatory authorities. 

acquisition of entire fully paid-up equity share capital of P K M General Trading L.L.C(“PKM G T”) 

on a fully diluted basis from its existing shareholders (“Seller Group”) wherein the total purchase 

consideration of Rs. 2,03,37,28,220/- (Rupees two hundred three crore thirty-seven lakh twenty- 

eight thousand two hundred and twenty only) (“Total Consideration”) will be discharged subject 

to necessary approval(s) of the SEBI, stock exchange and other concerned regulatory authorities by 

issuance of equity shares for consideration other than cash i.e. by issuance and allotment of 

10,28,69,409 (ten crore twenty-eight lakh sixty-nine thousand four hundred and nine) fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company of face value Rs. 5/- each, at a price of Rs. 19.77/- (Rupees nineteen 

and seventy-seven paise only) per equity share, which is determined in accordance with the 

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue 

of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“ICDR Regulations”), subject to 

necessary approval of the shareholders of the Company by way of a special resolution. 

fi Lancef Container Lines Ltd. 

4. issue of 10,28,69,409 (ten crore twenty-eight lakh sixty-nine thousand four hundred and nine) fully 

paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value Rs. 5/- each, to the proposed allottees, at a 

price of Rs. 19.77/- (Rupees nineteen and seventy-seven paise only) per equity share, which is 

determined in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/POD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Inrespect of the proposed increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company and consequential 

alteration to the Memorandum of Association 

E g Clause V(a) Proposed Clause V(a) 

“V. (a) The Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs. 1,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 

30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 

5/- (Rupees Five) each.” 

“V. (a) The Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs. 10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees one 

thousand crores only) divided into 

2,00,00,00,000 (two hundred crore) Equity

[...]

seventy-seven paise only) per equity share, which is 

determined in accordance with the provisions of the 

Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and 

Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations. 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which 

the shares are acquired 

2,03,37,28,220/- (Rupees two hundred three crore 

thirty-seven lakh twenty-eight thousand two hundred 

and twenty only). 

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares acquired 

Proposed acquisition of entire fully paid-up equity 

share capital of PKM G T. 

Brief background about the entity acquired 

in terms of products/line of business